
7. AUGUST 2016
25. RUGGHUBEL BERGLAUF

www.berglaufengelberg.ch

RANGLISTE



Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  07.08.2016

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 106 Holmberg, Anders Sissach HKM84 1 5 9 : 1 1 CH
2 74 Betschart, Remo Bürglen HKM86 2 1 : 0 2 : 4 6 CH
3 100 Joller, Bruno Stans S180 1 1 : 0 3 : 2 6 CH
4 43 Aschwanden, Sven Goldau HKM92 3 1 : 0 3 : 4 4 CH
5 81 Renggli, Daniel Luzern S182 2 1 : 0 4 : 2 0 CH
6 42 Arnold, Philipp Cham HKM87 4 1 : 0 4 : 4 0 CH
7 48 Risi, Walter Arth HKM88 5 1 : 0 5 : 2 5 CH
8 90 Christen, Daniel Stans S273 1 1 : 0 5 : 3 4 CH
9 116 Eggenberger, Michael Zug S177 3 1 : 0 5 : 4 7 CH

10 33 Werren, Ueli Riedstätt HKM94 6 1 : 0 6 : 4 2 CH
11 50 Zumbühl, Ivan Wolfenschiessen HKM89 7 1 : 0 7 : 3 5 CH
12 27 Ryffel, Lorenz Schwarzenburg S362 1 1 : 0 8 : 3 9 CH
13 32 Glogger, Daniel Frutigen S272 2 1 : 0 9 : 0 0 CH
14 127 Gärtner, Ivo Luzern S182 4 1 : 0 9 : 1 1 CH
15 62 Moser, Christoph Bremgarten S177 5 1 : 0 9 : 3 3 CH
16 63 Denier, Claude Rottenschwil HKM86 8 1 : 1 1 : 0 6 CH
17 70 Meister, Roland Winterthur S363 2 1 : 1 1 : 3 9 CH
17 23 Stäheli, Jörg Siegershausen HKM84 9 1 : 1 1 : 3 9 CH
19 29 Mayer, Lucia Ennetbürgen F279 1 1 : 1 2 : 4 8 CH
20 98 Vonarburg, Lorenz Hergiswil S271 3 1 : 1 3 : 0 2 CH
21 91 Durrer, Armin Kerns S270 4 1 : 1 3 : 3 5 CH
22 69 Moser, Kurt Dintikon S364 3 1 : 1 4 : 0 8 CH
23 1 Eiselin, Andreas Engelberg S274 5 1 : 1 5 : 3 3 CH
24 138 Zurfluh, Markus Baar S365 4 1 : 1 6 : 4 5 CH
25 104 Ammann, Philipp Luzern S276 6 1 : 1 6 : 5 3 CH
26 10 Marbacher, Bruno Kriens S365 5 1 : 1 7 : 1 7 CH
27 133 Flüeler, Ivo Zug S180 6 1 : 1 7 : 5 2 CH
28 54 Eberli, Samuel Zürich S183 7 1 : 1 7 : 5 4 CH
29 134 Epp, Paul Göschenen S456 1 1 : 1 8 : 0 6 CH
30 94 Wallimann, Alexandra Kerns F194 1 1 : 1 8 : 2 1 CH
31 96 Rohrer, Albert Wilen S362 6 1 : 1 8 : 2 2 CH
32 132 Flüeler, Sandro Oberdorf S182 8 1 : 1 8 : 3 4 CH
33 118 Kunz, Jimmy Stans HKM94 10 1 : 1 8 : 4 3 CH
34 26 Hänni, Urs Thun S362 7 1 : 1 8 : 5 9 CH
35 37 Achermann, Martin Stans S360 8 1 : 1 9 : 5 5 CH
36 11 Camenisch, Thomas Zürich S178 9 1 : 2 0 : 1 8 CH
37 77 Matter, Daniela Sursee F184 2 1 : 2 0 : 5 0 CH
38 61 Lustenberger, Toni Kriens S455 2 1 : 2 0 : 5 4 CH
39 110 Süess, Othmar Hochdorf S268 7 1 : 2 1 : 0 9 CH
40 60 Karrer, Thomas Luzern S268 8 1 : 2 1 : 1 1 CH
41 20 Pileggi, Andrea Luzern S364 9 1 : 2 1 : 2 4 CH
42 16 Bärtschi, Beatrice Adelboden F465 1 1 : 2 1 : 5 1 CH
43 6 Zürcher, Kurt Edlibach S365 10 1 : 2 2 : 0 6 CH
44 105 Gasser, Danny Hergiswil HKM89 11 1 : 2 2 : 1 2 CH
45 71 Businger, Urs Luzern S455 3 1 : 2 2 : 2 8 CH
46 79 Lüthy, Marco Unterentfelden S181 10 1 : 2 2 : 4 5 CH
47 99 Mathis, Christian Engelberg S276 9 1 : 2 2 : 5 2 CH
48 114 Niederberger, Walter Stans S363 11 1 : 2 2 : 5 5 CH
49 65 Niederberger, Maya Wolfenschiessen F194 3 1 : 2 3 : 1 2 CH
50 14 Schenk, Michael Luzern S273 10 1 : 2 3 : 1 9 CH
51 64 Kälin, Erwin Niederwil S364 12 1 : 2 3 : 2 0 CH
52 59 Zuber, Susanne Luzern F368 1 1 : 2 3 : 3 4 CH
53 125 Barmettler, Erwin Ennetmoos S180 11 1 : 2 3 : 3 8 CH
54 86 Steinmann, Marina Näfels F190 4 1 : 2 3 : 4 0 CH
55 53 Eberli, Lukas Stans S183 12 1 : 2 3 : 4 2 CH
56 55 Mösch, Martin Schüpfheim S268 11 1 : 2 3 : 5 0 CH
57 73 Tausend, Oliver Tübingen DE S270 12 1 : 2 4 : 1 3 DE
58 123 Giger, Marlis Ebikon F459 2 1 : 2 4 : 1 9 CH
59 126 Hurschler, Philipp Root S272 13 1 : 2 4 : 2 6 CH
60 82 Ciherean, Alex Luzern HKM86 12 1 : 2 4 : 4 1 CH
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  07.08.2016

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

61 93 Peterer, Matthias Stein S364 13 1 : 2 4 : 5 1 CH
62 76 Gisler, Bernadette Bürglen F185 5 1 : 2 4 : 5 4 CH
63 97 Schmid, Carlo Bassersdorf S363 14 1 : 2 5 : 4 5 CH
64 18 Ineichen, Patrick Gelfingen S274 14 1 : 2 6 : 0 7 CH
65 22 Ott, Roman Mönchaltorf S274 15 1 : 2 6 : 1 1 CH
66 103 Lussmann, Gino Engelberg S179 13 1 : 2 6 : 1 2 CH
67 40 Hammer, Jörg Luzern S182 14 1 : 2 6 : 2 7 CH
68 25 Lussi, Peter Stans S180 15 1 : 2 6 : 4 6 CH
69 38 Mariano, Umberto Küssnacht S267 16 1 : 2 6 : 5 1 CH
70 124 Osterwalder, Hans Rigi Kaltbad S357 15 1 : 2 7 : 1 2 CH
71 109 Kobler, Barbara Unterägeri F371 2 1 : 2 7 : 2 8 CH
72 112 Joller, René Engelberg S364 16 1 : 2 7 : 2 9 CH
73 21 Theler, Andreas Engelberg S177 16 1 : 2 7 : 3 3 CH
74 30 Böhler, Annick Rheinfelden F192 6 1 : 2 7 : 4 2 DE
75 8 Köhle, Peter Luzern S366 17 1 : 2 8 : 1 2 CH
76 51 Wipf, Alexandra Unterseen F188 7 1 : 2 8 : 1 3 CH
77 84 Yndestad, Cathy Zug F278 2 1 : 2 8 : 2 8 CH
78 57 Linder, Markus Lungern S455 4 1 : 2 8 : 3 9 CH
79 13 Bachmann, Heiri Nottwil S451 5 1 : 2 8 : 4 6 CH
80 12 Giese, Corinne Eschenbach F281 3 1 : 2 8 : 5 5 CH
81 129 Schneider, Georg Weggis S450 6 1 : 2 9 : 0 3 CH
82 121 Vollenweider, Stephan Ennetbürgen S365 18 1 : 2 9 : 3 7 CH
83 52 Hess, Bruno Ufhusen S274 17 1 : 2 9 : 4 9 CH
84 35 Karrer, Mario Visp HKM87 13 1 : 2 9 : 5 8 CH
85 136 Gschweitl, Michael Zürich S180 17 1 : 3 0 : 2 5 CH
86 107 Laimbacher, Sofie Schwyz F184 8 1 : 3 0 : 3 0 CH
87 49 Weber, Sarah Rain F281 4 1 : 3 0 : 3 9 CH
88 75 Gisler-Kempf, Rita Altdorf F463 3 1 : 3 0 : 4 9 CH
89 28 Marks, Rob Reinach S364 19 1 : 3 1 : 2 0 CH
90 80 Leuthold, Tanja Luzern F185 9 1 : 3 1 : 2 9 CH
91 68 Oesch, Aaron Bern HKM88 14 1 : 3 1 : 3 5 CH
92 24 Aschwanden, Hans Seelisberg S359 20 1 : 3 1 : 3 8 CH
93 87 Küng, Gabriela Glarus F189 10 1 : 3 2 : 2 8 CH
94 128 Schuler, Sepp Spiringen S454 7 1 : 3 2 : 3 7 CH
95 56 Hodel, Thomas Luzern S360 21 1 : 3 2 : 4 6 CH
96 67 Stahel, Valentin-Matthias Winterthur HKM88 15 1 : 3 2 : 4 8 CH
97 19 Trotta, Sergio Neuenkirch S276 18 1 : 3 3 : 0 8 CH
98 44 Holtzhausen, Dajana Elsau Räterschen F281 5 1 : 3 3 : 1 2 CH
99 39 Kälin, Erika Einsiedeln F369 3 1 : 3 3 : 2 7 CH

100 135 Gajic, Stefica Eggenwil F448 4 1 : 3 3 : 5 0 CH
101 78 Meneses, Nicolas Gossau S183 18 1 : 3 4 : 1 9 CH
102 34 Gisler, Martin Haldi S275 19 1 : 3 4 : 3 3 CH
103 130 Bissig, Hans Hünenberg See S452 8 1 : 3 5 : 2 9 CH
104 4 Schmidt, Roland Wolfwil S268 20 1 : 3 5 : 3 3 CH
105 5 Fischer, Anja Engelberg JF99 1 1 : 3 5 : 4 2 CH
106 36 Furrer, Stefan Baar S272 21 1 : 3 6 : 0 2 CH
107 41 Fischer, Sandro Luzern S361 22 1 : 3 6 : 1 9 CH
108 122 Ettlin, Walter Sins S178 19 1 : 3 6 : 3 9 CH
109 31 Böhler, Theresia Rheinfelden F460 5 1 : 3 6 : 4 9 DE
110 111 Kuster, Norbert Engelberg S366 23 1 : 3 7 : 0 2 CH
111 113 Hurschler, Sepp Grafenort S452 9 1 : 3 7 : 0 6 CH
112 92 Peterer, Andrea Stein F463 6 1 : 3 8 : 0 0 CH
113 7 Egeler, Dominik Gutenswil S275 22 1 : 3 8 : 3 6 CH
114 2 Arnold, Josef Simplon-Dorf S447 10 1 : 3 8 : 5 1 CH
115 95 Bindschädler, Ursula Winterthur F457 7 1 : 3 9 : 1 6 CH
116 66 Denier, Richard Rottenschwil S454 11 1 : 3 9 : 1 7 CH
117 115 Amsler, Daniela Zug F279 6 1 : 4 0 : 0 5 CH
118 137 Schwaiger, Fritz Buochs S360 24 1 : 4 0 : 4 5 CH
119 72 Hofer, Daniela Bissegg F376 4 1 : 4 1 : 4 8 CH
120 45 Erens, Véronique Beckenried F283 7 1 : 4 2 : 3 6 CH
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  07.08.2016

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort
121 47 Blum, Yvonne Engelberg F371 5 1 : 4 2 : 3 8 CH
122 17 Espanhol Viera, Diogo Allschwil S178 20 1 : 4 2 : 5 1 CH
123 120 Ernst, Gabriela Jona F368 6 1 : 4 7 : 2 0 CH
123 119 Vollenweider, Doris Ennetbürgen F368 6 1 : 4 7 : 2 0 CH
125 3 Schmidt, Peter Schönenwerd S358 25 1 : 4 9 : 0 3 CH
126 9 Marbacher, Doris Kriens F465 8 1 : 4 9 : 0 9 CH
127 131 Steiner, Beat Niederrohrdorf S449 12 1 : 4 9 : 2 3 CH
128 117 Niederberger, Luzia Stans F463 9 1 : 5 2 : 5 5 CH
129 108 Bader, Renate Bremgarten F370 8 1 : 5 4 : 1 4 CH
130 89 Obrist, Martin Aeschi S267 23 1 : 5 4 : 1 6 CH
131 83 Stampfli, Daniel Wangen S267 24 1 : 5 4 : 4 2 CH
132 101 Carenini, Nicola Bellinzona S447 13 1 : 5 6 : 2 9 CH
133 85 Habermacher, Hans Rothenburg S443 14 1 : 5 7 : 1 1 CH
134 58 Kuy, Andres Zürich S359 26 1 : 5 8 : 2 3 CH
135 46 Trinkler, Richard Gränichen S357 27 1 : 5 9 : 0 0 CH
136 15 Jenny, Peter Rothenburg S448 15 2 : 0 0 : 0 7 CH
137 88 Bühlmann, Ernst Küsnacht S443 16 2 : 0 1 : 3 8 CH
138 102 Müller, Heinz-Olaf Dresden S365 28 2 : 0 3 : 0 4 DE

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  07.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 106 Holmberg, Anders Sissach HKM84 1 5 9 : 1 1 CH
2 74 Betschart, Remo Bürglen HKM86 2 1 : 0 2 : 4 6 CH
3 100 Joller, Bruno Stans S180 1 1 : 0 3 : 2 6 CH
4 43 Aschwanden, Sven Goldau HKM92 3 1 : 0 3 : 4 4 CH
5 81 Renggli, Daniel Luzern S182 2 1 : 0 4 : 2 0 CH
6 42 Arnold, Philipp Cham HKM87 4 1 : 0 4 : 4 0 CH
7 48 Risi, Walter Arth HKM88 5 1 : 0 5 : 2 5 CH
8 90 Christen, Daniel Stans S273 1 1 : 0 5 : 3 4 CH
9 116 Eggenberger, Michael Zug S177 3 1 : 0 5 : 4 7 CH

10 33 Werren, Ueli Riedstätt HKM94 6 1 : 0 6 : 4 2 CH
11 50 Zumbühl, Ivan Wolfenschiessen HKM89 7 1 : 0 7 : 3 5 CH
12 27 Ryffel, Lorenz Schwarzenburg S362 1 1 : 0 8 : 3 9 CH
13 32 Glogger, Daniel Frutigen S272 2 1 : 0 9 : 0 0 CH
14 127 Gärtner, Ivo Luzern S182 4 1 : 0 9 : 1 1 CH
15 62 Moser, Christoph Bremgarten S177 5 1 : 0 9 : 3 3 CH
16 63 Denier, Claude Rottenschwil HKM86 8 1 : 1 1 : 0 6 CH
17 70 Meister, Roland Winterthur S363 2 1 : 1 1 : 3 9 CH
17 23 Stäheli, Jörg Siegershausen HKM84 9 1 : 1 1 : 3 9 CH
19 98 Vonarburg, Lorenz Hergiswil S271 3 1 : 1 3 : 0 2 CH
20 91 Durrer, Armin Kerns S270 4 1 : 1 3 : 3 5 CH
21 69 Moser, Kurt Dintikon S364 3 1 : 1 4 : 0 8 CH
22 1 Eiselin, Andreas Engelberg S274 5 1 : 1 5 : 3 3 CH
23 138 Zurfluh, Markus Baar S365 4 1 : 1 6 : 4 5 CH
24 104 Ammann, Philipp Luzern S276 6 1 : 1 6 : 5 3 CH
25 10 Marbacher, Bruno Kriens S365 5 1 : 1 7 : 1 7 CH
26 133 Flüeler, Ivo Zug S180 6 1 : 1 7 : 5 2 CH
27 54 Eberli, Samuel Zürich S183 7 1 : 1 7 : 5 4 CH
28 134 Epp, Paul Göschenen S456 1 1 : 1 8 : 0 6 CH
29 96 Rohrer, Albert Wilen S362 6 1 : 1 8 : 2 2 CH
30 132 Flüeler, Sandro Oberdorf S182 8 1 : 1 8 : 3 4 CH
31 118 Kunz, Jimmy Stans HKM94 10 1 : 1 8 : 4 3 CH
32 26 Hänni, Urs Thun S362 7 1 : 1 8 : 5 9 CH
33 37 Achermann, Martin Stans S360 8 1 : 1 9 : 5 5 CH
34 11 Camenisch, Thomas Zürich S178 9 1 : 2 0 : 1 8 CH
35 61 Lustenberger, Toni Kriens S455 2 1 : 2 0 : 5 4 CH
36 110 Süess, Othmar Hochdorf S268 7 1 : 2 1 : 0 9 CH
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  07.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

37 60 Karrer, Thomas Luzern S268 8 1 : 2 1 : 1 1 CH
38 20 Pileggi, Andrea Luzern S364 9 1 : 2 1 : 2 4 CH
39 6 Zürcher, Kurt Edlibach S365 10 1 : 2 2 : 0 6 CH
40 105 Gasser, Danny Hergiswil HKM89 11 1 : 2 2 : 1 2 CH
41 71 Businger, Urs Luzern S455 3 1 : 2 2 : 2 8 CH
42 79 Lüthy, Marco Unterentfelden S181 10 1 : 2 2 : 4 5 CH
43 99 Mathis, Christian Engelberg S276 9 1 : 2 2 : 5 2 CH
44 114 Niederberger, Walter Stans S363 11 1 : 2 2 : 5 5 CH
45 14 Schenk, Michael Luzern S273 10 1 : 2 3 : 1 9 CH
46 64 Kälin, Erwin Niederwil S364 12 1 : 2 3 : 2 0 CH
47 125 Barmettler, Erwin Ennetmoos S180 11 1 : 2 3 : 3 8 CH
48 53 Eberli, Lukas Stans S183 12 1 : 2 3 : 4 2 CH
49 55 Mösch, Martin Schüpfheim S268 11 1 : 2 3 : 5 0 CH
50 73 Tausend, Oliver Tübingen DE S270 12 1 : 2 4 : 1 3 DE
51 126 Hurschler, Philipp Root S272 13 1 : 2 4 : 2 6 CH
52 82 Ciherean, Alex Luzern HKM86 12 1 : 2 4 : 4 1 CH
53 93 Peterer, Matthias Stein S364 13 1 : 2 4 : 5 1 CH
54 97 Schmid, Carlo Bassersdorf S363 14 1 : 2 5 : 4 5 CH
55 18 Ineichen, Patrick Gelfingen S274 14 1 : 2 6 : 0 7 CH
56 22 Ott, Roman Mönchaltorf S274 15 1 : 2 6 : 1 1 CH
57 103 Lussmann, Gino Engelberg S179 13 1 : 2 6 : 1 2 CH
58 40 Hammer, Jörg Luzern S182 14 1 : 2 6 : 2 7 CH
59 25 Lussi, Peter Stans S180 15 1 : 2 6 : 4 6 CH
60 38 Mariano, Umberto Küssnacht S267 16 1 : 2 6 : 5 1 CH
61 124 Osterwalder, Hans Rigi Kaltbad S357 15 1 : 2 7 : 1 2 CH
62 112 Joller, René Engelberg S364 16 1 : 2 7 : 2 9 CH
63 21 Theler, Andreas Engelberg S177 16 1 : 2 7 : 3 3 CH
64 8 Köhle, Peter Luzern S366 17 1 : 2 8 : 1 2 CH
65 57 Linder, Markus Lungern S455 4 1 : 2 8 : 3 9 CH
66 13 Bachmann, Heiri Nottwil S451 5 1 : 2 8 : 4 6 CH
67 129 Schneider, Georg Weggis S450 6 1 : 2 9 : 0 3 CH
68 121 Vollenweider, Stephan Ennetbürgen S365 18 1 : 2 9 : 3 7 CH
69 52 Hess, Bruno Ufhusen S274 17 1 : 2 9 : 4 9 CH
70 35 Karrer, Mario Visp HKM87 13 1 : 2 9 : 5 8 CH
71 136 Gschweitl, Michael Zürich S180 17 1 : 3 0 : 2 5 CH
72 28 Marks, Rob Reinach S364 19 1 : 3 1 : 2 0 CH
73 68 Oesch, Aaron Bern HKM88 14 1 : 3 1 : 3 5 CH
74 24 Aschwanden, Hans Seelisberg S359 20 1 : 3 1 : 3 8 CH
75 128 Schuler, Sepp Spiringen S454 7 1 : 3 2 : 3 7 CH
76 56 Hodel, Thomas Luzern S360 21 1 : 3 2 : 4 6 CH
77 67 Stahel, Valentin-Matthias Winterthur HKM88 15 1 : 3 2 : 4 8 CH
78 19 Trotta, Sergio Neuenkirch S276 18 1 : 3 3 : 0 8 CH
79 78 Meneses, Nicolas Gossau S183 18 1 : 3 4 : 1 9 CH
80 34 Gisler, Martin Haldi S275 19 1 : 3 4 : 3 3 CH
81 130 Bissig, Hans Hünenberg See S452 8 1 : 3 5 : 2 9 CH
82 4 Schmidt, Roland Wolfwil S268 20 1 : 3 5 : 3 3 CH
83 36 Furrer, Stefan Baar S272 21 1 : 3 6 : 0 2 CH
84 41 Fischer, Sandro Luzern S361 22 1 : 3 6 : 1 9 CH
85 122 Ettlin, Walter Sins S178 19 1 : 3 6 : 3 9 CH
86 111 Kuster, Norbert Engelberg S366 23 1 : 3 7 : 0 2 CH
87 113 Hurschler, Sepp Grafenort S452 9 1 : 3 7 : 0 6 CH
88 7 Egeler, Dominik Gutenswil S275 22 1 : 3 8 : 3 6 CH
89 2 Arnold, Josef Simplon-Dorf S447 10 1 : 3 8 : 5 1 CH
90 66 Denier, Richard Rottenschwil S454 11 1 : 3 9 : 1 7 CH
91 137 Schwaiger, Fritz Buochs S360 24 1 : 4 0 : 4 5 CH
92 17 Espanhol Viera, Diogo Allschwil S178 20 1 : 4 2 : 5 1 CH
93 3 Schmidt, Peter Schönenwerd S358 25 1 : 4 9 : 0 3 CH
94 131 Steiner, Beat Niederrohrdorf S449 12 1 : 4 9 : 2 3 CH
95 89 Obrist, Martin Aeschi S267 23 1 : 5 4 : 1 6 CH
96 83 Stampfli, Daniel Wangen S267 24 1 : 5 4 : 4 2 CH
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  07.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

97 101 Carenini, Nicola Bellinzona S447 13 1 : 5 6 : 2 9 CH
98 85 Habermacher, Hans Rothenburg S443 14 1 : 5 7 : 1 1 CH
99 58 Kuy, Andres Zürich S359 26 1 : 5 8 : 2 3 CH

100 46 Trinkler, Richard Gränichen S357 27 1 : 5 9 : 0 0 CH
101 15 Jenny, Peter Rothenburg S448 15 2 : 0 0 : 0 7 CH
102 88 Bühlmann, Ernst Küsnacht S443 16 2 : 0 1 : 3 8 CH
103 102 Müller, Heinz-Olaf Dresden S365 28 2 : 0 3 : 0 4 DE

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  07.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 29 Mayer, Lucia Ennetbürgen F279 1 1 : 1 2 : 4 8 CH
2 94 Wallimann, Alexandra Kerns F194 1 1 : 1 8 : 2 1 CH
3 77 Matter, Daniela Sursee F184 2 1 : 2 0 : 5 0 CH
4 16 Bärtschi, Beatrice Adelboden F465 1 1 : 2 1 : 5 1 CH
5 65 Niederberger, Maya Wolfenschiessen F194 3 1 : 2 3 : 1 2 CH
6 59 Zuber, Susanne Luzern F368 1 1 : 2 3 : 3 4 CH
7 86 Steinmann, Marina Näfels F190 4 1 : 2 3 : 4 0 CH
8 123 Giger, Marlis Ebikon F459 2 1 : 2 4 : 1 9 CH
9 76 Gisler, Bernadette Bürglen F185 5 1 : 2 4 : 5 4 CH

10 109 Kobler, Barbara Unterägeri F371 2 1 : 2 7 : 2 8 CH
11 30 Böhler, Annick Rheinfelden F192 6 1 : 2 7 : 4 2 DE
12 51 Wipf, Alexandra Unterseen F188 7 1 : 2 8 : 1 3 CH
13 84 Yndestad, Cathy Zug F278 2 1 : 2 8 : 2 8 CH
14 12 Giese, Corinne Eschenbach F281 3 1 : 2 8 : 5 5 CH
15 107 Laimbacher, Sofie Schwyz F184 8 1 : 3 0 : 3 0 CH
16 49 Weber, Sarah Rain F281 4 1 : 3 0 : 3 9 CH
17 75 Gisler-Kempf, Rita Altdorf F463 3 1 : 3 0 : 4 9 CH
18 80 Leuthold, Tanja Luzern F185 9 1 : 3 1 : 2 9 CH
19 87 Küng, Gabriela Glarus F189 10 1 : 3 2 : 2 8 CH
20 44 Holtzhausen, Dajana Elsau Räterschen F281 5 1 : 3 3 : 1 2 CH
21 39 Kälin, Erika Einsiedeln F369 3 1 : 3 3 : 2 7 CH
22 135 Gajic, Stefica Eggenwil F448 4 1 : 3 3 : 5 0 CH
23 5 Fischer, Anja Engelberg JF99 1 1 : 3 5 : 4 2 CH
24 31 Böhler, Theresia Rheinfelden F460 5 1 : 3 6 : 4 9 DE
25 92 Peterer, Andrea Stein F463 6 1 : 3 8 : 0 0 CH
26 95 Bindschädler, Ursula Winterthur F457 7 1 : 3 9 : 1 6 CH
27 115 Amsler, Daniela Zug F279 6 1 : 4 0 : 0 5 CH
28 72 Hofer, Daniela Bissegg F376 4 1 : 4 1 : 4 8 CH
29 45 Erens, Véronique Beckenried F283 7 1 : 4 2 : 3 6 CH
30 47 Blum, Yvonne Engelberg F371 5 1 : 4 2 : 3 8 CH
31 120 Ernst, Gabriela Jona F368 6 1 : 4 7 : 2 0 CH
31 119 Vollenweider, Doris Ennetbürgen F368 6 1 : 4 7 : 2 0 CH
33 9 Marbacher, Doris Kriens F465 8 1 : 4 9 : 0 9 CH
34 117 Niederberger, Luzia Stans F463 9 1 : 5 2 : 5 5 CH
35 108 Bader, Renate Bremgarten F370 8 1 : 5 4 : 1 4 CH

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  07.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  Juniorinnen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 5 Fischer, Anja Engelberg JF99 1 1 : 3 5 : 4 2 CH
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  07.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  Hauptklasse
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 106 Holmberg, Anders Sissach HKM84 1 5 9 : 1 1 CH
2 74 Betschart, Remo Bürglen HKM86 2 1 : 0 2 : 4 6 CH
3 43 Aschwanden, Sven Goldau HKM92 3 1 : 0 3 : 4 4 CH
4 42 Arnold, Philipp Cham HKM87 4 1 : 0 4 : 4 0 CH
5 48 Risi, Walter Arth HKM88 5 1 : 0 5 : 2 5 CH
6 33 Werren, Ueli Riedstätt HKM94 6 1 : 0 6 : 4 2 CH
7 50 Zumbühl, Ivan Wolfenschiessen HKM89 7 1 : 0 7 : 3 5 CH
8 63 Denier, Claude Rottenschwil HKM86 8 1 : 1 1 : 0 6 CH
9 23 Stäheli, Jörg Siegershausen HKM84 9 1 : 1 1 : 3 9 CH

10 118 Kunz, Jimmy Stans HKM94 10 1 : 1 8 : 4 3 CH
11 105 Gasser, Danny Hergiswil HKM89 11 1 : 2 2 : 1 2 CH
12 82 Ciherean, Alex Luzern HKM86 12 1 : 2 4 : 4 1 CH
13 35 Karrer, Mario Visp HKM87 13 1 : 2 9 : 5 8 CH
14 68 Oesch, Aaron Bern HKM88 14 1 : 3 1 : 3 5 CH
15 67 Stahel, Valentin-Matthias Winterthur HKM88 15 1 : 3 2 : 4 8 CH

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  07.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen 1
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 94 Wallimann, Alexandra Kerns F194 1 1 : 1 8 : 2 1 CH
2 77 Matter, Daniela Sursee F184 2 1 : 2 0 : 5 0 CH
3 65 Niederberger, Maya Wolfenschiessen F194 3 1 : 2 3 : 1 2 CH
4 86 Steinmann, Marina Näfels F190 4 1 : 2 3 : 4 0 CH
5 76 Gisler, Bernadette Bürglen F185 5 1 : 2 4 : 5 4 CH
6 30 Böhler, Annick Rheinfelden F192 6 1 : 2 7 : 4 2 DE
7 51 Wipf, Alexandra Unterseen F188 7 1 : 2 8 : 1 3 CH
8 107 Laimbacher, Sofie Schwyz F184 8 1 : 3 0 : 3 0 CH
9 80 Leuthold, Tanja Luzern F185 9 1 : 3 1 : 2 9 CH

10 87 Küng, Gabriela Glarus F189 10 1 : 3 2 : 2 8 CH

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  07.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  Senioren 1
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 100 Joller, Bruno Stans S180 1 1 : 0 3 : 2 6 CH
2 81 Renggli, Daniel Luzern S182 2 1 : 0 4 : 2 0 CH
3 116 Eggenberger, Michael Zug S177 3 1 : 0 5 : 4 7 CH
4 127 Gärtner, Ivo Luzern S182 4 1 : 0 9 : 1 1 CH
5 62 Moser, Christoph Bremgarten S177 5 1 : 0 9 : 3 3 CH
6 133 Flüeler, Ivo Zug S180 6 1 : 1 7 : 5 2 CH
7 54 Eberli, Samuel Zürich S183 7 1 : 1 7 : 5 4 CH
8 132 Flüeler, Sandro Oberdorf S182 8 1 : 1 8 : 3 4 CH
9 11 Camenisch, Thomas Zürich S178 9 1 : 2 0 : 1 8 CH

10 79 Lüthy, Marco Unterentfelden S181 10 1 : 2 2 : 4 5 CH
11 125 Barmettler, Erwin Ennetmoos S180 11 1 : 2 3 : 3 8 CH
12 53 Eberli, Lukas Stans S183 12 1 : 2 3 : 4 2 CH
13 103 Lussmann, Gino Engelberg S179 13 1 : 2 6 : 1 2 CH
14 40 Hammer, Jörg Luzern S182 14 1 : 2 6 : 2 7 CH
15 25 Lussi, Peter Stans S180 15 1 : 2 6 : 4 6 CH
16 21 Theler, Andreas Engelberg S177 16 1 : 2 7 : 3 3 CH
17 136 Gschweitl, Michael Zürich S180 17 1 : 3 0 : 2 5 CH
18 78 Meneses, Nicolas Gossau S183 18 1 : 3 4 : 1 9 CH
19 122 Ettlin, Walter Sins S178 19 1 : 3 6 : 3 9 CH
20 17 Espanhol Viera, Diogo Allschwil S178 20 1 : 4 2 : 5 1 CH
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  07.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen 2
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 29 Mayer, Lucia Ennetbürgen F279 1 1 : 1 2 : 4 8 CH
2 84 Yndestad, Cathy Zug F278 2 1 : 2 8 : 2 8 CH
3 12 Giese, Corinne Eschenbach F281 3 1 : 2 8 : 5 5 CH
4 49 Weber, Sarah Rain F281 4 1 : 3 0 : 3 9 CH
5 44 Holtzhausen, Dajana Elsau Räterschen F281 5 1 : 3 3 : 1 2 CH
6 115 Amsler, Daniela Zug F279 6 1 : 4 0 : 0 5 CH
7 45 Erens, Véronique Beckenried F283 7 1 : 4 2 : 3 6 CH

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  07.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  Senioren 2
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 90 Christen, Daniel Stans S273 1 1 : 0 5 : 3 4 CH
2 32 Glogger, Daniel Frutigen S272 2 1 : 0 9 : 0 0 CH
3 98 Vonarburg, Lorenz Hergiswil S271 3 1 : 1 3 : 0 2 CH
4 91 Durrer, Armin Kerns S270 4 1 : 1 3 : 3 5 CH
5 1 Eiselin, Andreas Engelberg S274 5 1 : 1 5 : 3 3 CH
6 104 Ammann, Philipp Luzern S276 6 1 : 1 6 : 5 3 CH
7 110 Süess, Othmar Hochdorf S268 7 1 : 2 1 : 0 9 CH
8 60 Karrer, Thomas Luzern S268 8 1 : 2 1 : 1 1 CH
9 99 Mathis, Christian Engelberg S276 9 1 : 2 2 : 5 2 CH

10 14 Schenk, Michael Luzern S273 10 1 : 2 3 : 1 9 CH
11 55 Mösch, Martin Schüpfheim S268 11 1 : 2 3 : 5 0 CH
12 73 Tausend, Oliver Tübingen DE S270 12 1 : 2 4 : 1 3 DE
13 126 Hurschler, Philipp Root S272 13 1 : 2 4 : 2 6 CH
14 18 Ineichen, Patrick Gelfingen S274 14 1 : 2 6 : 0 7 CH
15 22 Ott, Roman Mönchaltorf S274 15 1 : 2 6 : 1 1 CH
16 38 Mariano, Umberto Küssnacht S267 16 1 : 2 6 : 5 1 CH
17 52 Hess, Bruno Ufhusen S274 17 1 : 2 9 : 4 9 CH
18 19 Trotta, Sergio Neuenkirch S276 18 1 : 3 3 : 0 8 CH
19 34 Gisler, Martin Haldi S275 19 1 : 3 4 : 3 3 CH
20 4 Schmidt, Roland Wolfwil S268 20 1 : 3 5 : 3 3 CH
21 36 Furrer, Stefan Baar S272 21 1 : 3 6 : 0 2 CH
22 7 Egeler, Dominik Gutenswil S275 22 1 : 3 8 : 3 6 CH
23 89 Obrist, Martin Aeschi S267 23 1 : 5 4 : 1 6 CH
24 83 Stampfli, Daniel Wangen S267 24 1 : 5 4 : 4 2 CH

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  07.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen 3
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 59 Zuber, Susanne Luzern F368 1 1 : 2 3 : 3 4 CH
2 109 Kobler, Barbara Unterägeri F371 2 1 : 2 7 : 2 8 CH
3 39 Kälin, Erika Einsiedeln F369 3 1 : 3 3 : 2 7 CH
4 72 Hofer, Daniela Bissegg F376 4 1 : 4 1 : 4 8 CH
5 47 Blum, Yvonne Engelberg F371 5 1 : 4 2 : 3 8 CH
6 120 Ernst, Gabriela Jona F368 6 1 : 4 7 : 2 0 CH
6 119 Vollenweider, Doris Ennetbürgen F368 6 1 : 4 7 : 2 0 CH
8 108 Bader, Renate Bremgarten F370 8 1 : 5 4 : 1 4 CH
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  07.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  Senioren 3
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 27 Ryffel, Lorenz Schwarzenburg S362 1 1 : 0 8 : 3 9 CH
2 70 Meister, Roland Winterthur S363 2 1 : 1 1 : 3 9 CH
3 69 Moser, Kurt Dintikon S364 3 1 : 1 4 : 0 8 CH
4 138 Zurfluh, Markus Baar S365 4 1 : 1 6 : 4 5 CH
5 10 Marbacher, Bruno Kriens S365 5 1 : 1 7 : 1 7 CH
6 96 Rohrer, Albert Wilen S362 6 1 : 1 8 : 2 2 CH
7 26 Hänni, Urs Thun S362 7 1 : 1 8 : 5 9 CH
8 37 Achermann, Martin Stans S360 8 1 : 1 9 : 5 5 CH
9 20 Pileggi, Andrea Luzern S364 9 1 : 2 1 : 2 4 CH

10 6 Zürcher, Kurt Edlibach S365 10 1 : 2 2 : 0 6 CH
11 114 Niederberger, Walter Stans S363 11 1 : 2 2 : 5 5 CH
12 64 Kälin, Erwin Niederwil S364 12 1 : 2 3 : 2 0 CH
13 93 Peterer, Matthias Stein S364 13 1 : 2 4 : 5 1 CH
14 97 Schmid, Carlo Bassersdorf S363 14 1 : 2 5 : 4 5 CH
15 124 Osterwalder, Hans Rigi Kaltbad S357 15 1 : 2 7 : 1 2 CH
16 112 Joller, René Engelberg S364 16 1 : 2 7 : 2 9 CH
17 8 Köhle, Peter Luzern S366 17 1 : 2 8 : 1 2 CH
18 121 Vollenweider, Stephan Ennetbürgen S365 18 1 : 2 9 : 3 7 CH
19 28 Marks, Rob Reinach S364 19 1 : 3 1 : 2 0 CH
20 24 Aschwanden, Hans Seelisberg S359 20 1 : 3 1 : 3 8 CH
21 56 Hodel, Thomas Luzern S360 21 1 : 3 2 : 4 6 CH
22 41 Fischer, Sandro Luzern S361 22 1 : 3 6 : 1 9 CH
23 111 Kuster, Norbert Engelberg S366 23 1 : 3 7 : 0 2 CH
24 137 Schwaiger, Fritz Buochs S360 24 1 : 4 0 : 4 5 CH
25 3 Schmidt, Peter Schönenwerd S358 25 1 : 4 9 : 0 3 CH
26 58 Kuy, Andres Zürich S359 26 1 : 5 8 : 2 3 CH
27 46 Trinkler, Richard Gränichen S357 27 1 : 5 9 : 0 0 CH
28 102 Müller, Heinz-Olaf Dresden S365 28 2 : 0 3 : 0 4 DE

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  07.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen 4
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 16 Bärtschi, Beatrice Adelboden F465 1 1 : 2 1 : 5 1 CH
2 123 Giger, Marlis Ebikon F459 2 1 : 2 4 : 1 9 CH
3 75 Gisler-Kempf, Rita Altdorf F463 3 1 : 3 0 : 4 9 CH
4 135 Gajic, Stefica Eggenwil F448 4 1 : 3 3 : 5 0 CH
5 31 Böhler, Theresia Rheinfelden F460 5 1 : 3 6 : 4 9 DE
6 92 Peterer, Andrea Stein F463 6 1 : 3 8 : 0 0 CH
7 95 Bindschädler, Ursula Winterthur F457 7 1 : 3 9 : 1 6 CH
8 9 Marbacher, Doris Kriens F465 8 1 : 4 9 : 0 9 CH
9 117 Niederberger, Luzia Stans F463 9 1 : 5 2 : 5 5 CH

Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  07.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  Senioren 4
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 134 Epp, Paul Göschenen S456 1 1 : 1 8 : 0 6 CH
2 61 Lustenberger, Toni Kriens S455 2 1 : 2 0 : 5 4 CH
3 71 Businger, Urs Luzern S455 3 1 : 2 2 : 2 8 CH
4 57 Linder, Markus Lungern S455 4 1 : 2 8 : 3 9 CH
5 13 Bachmann, Heiri Nottwil S451 5 1 : 2 8 : 4 6 CH
6 129 Schneider, Georg Weggis S450 6 1 : 2 9 : 0 3 CH
7 128 Schuler, Sepp Spiringen S454 7 1 : 3 2 : 3 7 CH
8 130 Bissig, Hans Hünenberg See S452 8 1 : 3 5 : 2 9 CH
9 113 Hurschler, Sepp Grafenort S452 9 1 : 3 7 : 0 6 CH

10 2 Arnold, Josef Simplon-Dorf S447 10 1 : 3 8 : 5 1 CH
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Berglauf Hauptstrecke  am  07.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  Senioren 4
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

11 66 Denier, Richard Rottenschwil S454 11 1 : 3 9 : 1 7 CH
12 131 Steiner, Beat Niederrohrdorf S449 12 1 : 4 9 : 2 3 CH
13 101 Carenini, Nicola Bellinzona S447 13 1 : 5 6 : 2 9 CH
14 85 Habermacher, Hans Rothenburg S443 14 1 : 5 7 : 1 1 CH
15 15 Jenny, Peter Rothenburg S448 15 2 : 0 0 : 0 7 CH
16 88 Bühlmann, Ernst Küsnacht S443 16 2 : 0 1 : 3 8 CH
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Berglauf Kurzstrecke  am  07.08.2016

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 152 Fournier, Pierre Bullet KH85 1 3 7 : 4 4 CH
2 153 Klauer, Uwe Freiburg KH68 2 4 5 : 2 0 DE
3 158 Pfiffner, Vivi Buochs KH59 3 5 8 : 5 7 CH
4 150 Arnold, Anita Bern KD77 1 1 : 0 5 : 2 2 CH
5 157 Espi, Pilar Bellinzona KD64 2 1 : 0 5 : 2 7 CH
6 156 Yndestad, Kerry Zug KH60 4 1 : 0 8 : 2 9 CH
7 151 Göttel, Nicolai Basel KH76 5 1 : 1 0 : 3 3 CH
8 154 Leemann-Feller, Irène Birr KD53 3 1 : 1 1 : 4 3 CH
9 155 Ermertz, Edmond Stäfa KH37 6 1 : 2 7 : 4 2 CH

Berglauf Kurzstrecke  am  07.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 152 Fournier, Pierre Bullet KH85 1 3 7 : 4 4 CH
2 153 Klauer, Uwe Freiburg KH68 2 4 5 : 2 0 DE
3 158 Pfiffner, Vivi Buochs KH59 3 5 8 : 5 7 CH
4 156 Yndestad, Kerry Zug KH60 4 1 : 0 8 : 2 9 CH
5 151 Göttel, Nicolai Basel KH76 5 1 : 1 0 : 3 3 CH
6 155 Ermertz, Edmond Stäfa KH37 6 1 : 2 7 : 4 2 CH

Berglauf Kurzstrecke  am  07.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 150 Arnold, Anita Bern KD77 1 1 : 0 5 : 2 2 CH
2 157 Espi, Pilar Bellinzona KD64 2 1 : 0 5 : 2 7 CH
3 154 Leemann-Feller, Irène Birr KD53 3 1 : 1 1 : 4 3 CH

Berglauf Kurzstrecke  am  07.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  Herren
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 152 Fournier, Pierre Bullet KH85 1 3 7 : 4 4 CH
2 153 Klauer, Uwe Freiburg KH68 2 4 5 : 2 0 DE
3 158 Pfiffner, Vivi Buochs KH59 3 5 8 : 5 7 CH
4 156 Yndestad, Kerry Zug KH60 4 1 : 0 8 : 2 9 CH
5 151 Göttel, Nicolai Basel KH76 5 1 : 1 0 : 3 3 CH
6 155 Ermertz, Edmond Stäfa KH37 6 1 : 2 7 : 4 2 CH

Berglauf Kurzstrecke  am  07.08.2016

Ergebnisliste  -  Damen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Ak EndzeitJgLandVerein/Ort

1 150 Arnold, Anita Bern KD77 1 1 : 0 5 : 2 2 CH
2 157 Espi, Pilar Bellinzona KD64 2 1 : 0 5 : 2 7 CH
3 154 Leemann-Feller, Irène Birr KD53 3 1 : 1 1 : 4 3 CH
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